
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6143
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2001
TURNOVER TAX
BHUPENDRASINH PRABHATSINH SOLANKI;MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat have requested the Union Government for imposing turnover tax ;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government have taken any action in this regard so far ; and (

(c) if so, the details there of and if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b)&(c) : Does not arise.
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